
2024-2025 Air Force Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-15   Conf: 7-11   Home: 10-6   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Perry, Milahnie 33-33 1003 30.4 200-479 .418 25-88 .284 94-126 .746 23 61 84 2.5 33 0 60 70 9 38 519 15.7
04 Smith, Madison 33-33 1032 31.3 182-429 .424 62-178 .348 79-102 .775 34 120 154 4.7 102 4 66 92 6 81 505 15.3
13 O'Hollaren, Keelie 33-14 756 22.9 109-293 .372 64-195 .328 34-40 .850 14 61 75 2.3 66 1 21 38 8 24 316 9.6
10 McNabb, Jayda 33-33 867 26.3 103-202 .510 8-33 .242 47-80 .588 115 106 221 6.7 95 3 45 39 34 56 261 7.9
00 DeVaughn, Jordyn 33-0 469 14.2 58-153 .379 27-69 .391 36-45 .800 14 30 44 1.3 29 0 38 32 0 14 179 5.4
01 Cortez, Alexis 28-19 766 27.4 55-156 .353 3-18 .167 15-24 .625 44 52 96 3.4 58 1 36 35 4 38 128 4.6
40 Huntimer, Jo 33-33 978 29.6 44-130 .338 25-76 .329 5-10 .500 13 112 125 3.8 46 0 150 48 8 61 118 3.6
31 Adams, Emily 33-0 467 14.2 48-115 .417 0-0 .000 17-27 .630 37 65 102 3.1 56 1 16 36 6 23 113 3.4
24 Hargrave, Marissa 13-0 94 7.2 8-28 .286 1-10 .100 3-4 .750 6 10 16 1.2 9 0 5 7 0 3 20 1.5
25 Lytle, Emma 17-0 132 7.8 8-27 .296 6-20 .300 2-2 1.000 5 2 7 0.4 15 0 7 6 0 2 24 1.4
23 Brown, Parker 9-0 33 3.7 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.7 9 0 0 4 0 1 5 0.6
05 Roundtree, Sydney 9-0 38 4.2 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 3 4 7 0.8 5 0 0 2 2 1 4 0.4
12 Gorman, Tanah 6-0 15 2.5 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.7 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0.0
Total 33 6650 201.5 818-2023 .404 221-688 .321 335-465 .720 370 695 1065 32.3 524 10 444 437 77 343 2192 66.42
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 787-1787 .440 190-602 .316 339-466 .727 339 880 1219 36.9 478 8 437 638 124 227 2103 63.73

Team Statistics USAFA OPP
SCORING 2192 2103
    Points Per Game 66.4 63.7
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 818-2023 787-1787
    Field Goal Pct .404 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 221-688 190-602
    3PT FG Pct .321 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 335-465 339-466
    FT Pct .720 .727
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 1065 1219
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 444 437
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.2
TURNOVERS 437 638
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 6.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 343 227
    Steals Per Game 10.4 6.9
BLOCKS 77 124
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 10,626 22,691
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-664 13-1,745
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-550

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Air Force 551 507 575 550 9 2192
Opponents 498 514 521 558 12 2103

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 REGIS (CO) W 94-64 485
11/08/24 SOUTH DAKOTA W 73-66 252
11/11/24 at Northern Colo. W 73-66 605
11/15/24 at Army West Point L 51-57 948
11/19/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 71-52 588
11/22/24 UC SAN DIEGO W 67-64 691
11/28/24 vs Milwaukee W 56-40 100
11/30/24 vs Winthrop W 62-47 100
12/04/24 UTAH VALLEY W 76-58 798
12/07/24 SEATTLE U W 82-44 613
12/17/24 at Oregon L 36-98 4,551
12/20/24 at Portland St. W 69-40 363

* 12/29/24 NEW MEXICO L 63-69 684
* 01/01/25 at Boise St. L 55-66 1,649
* 01/04/25 NEVADA L 55-58 604
* 01/11/25 at San Jose St. L 84-90 314
* 01/15/25 at UNLV L 51-84 957
* 01/18/25 FRESNO ST. W 65-36 543
* 01/22/25 WYOMING L 50-62 466
* 01/25/25 at Nevada L 59-62 1,614
* 01/29/25 UTAH ST. W 78-66 635
* 02/01/25 at Colorado St. W 75-71 1,868
* 02/05/25 SAN JOSE ST. W 78-54 580
* 02/12/25 at Wyoming L 56-64 2,163
* 02/15/25 COLORADO ST. L 58-65 1,070
* 02/19/25 at Utah St. W 82-77 1,093
* 02/22/25 at Fresno St. W 67-66 1,129
* 02/26/25 SAN DIEGO ST. L 63-66 1,139
* 03/01/25 BOISE ST. W 75-68 751
* 03/04/25 at New Mexico L 74-77 5,437

03/09/25 vs Utah St. W 66-59 0
03/10/25 vs Wyoming L 64-77 1,998
03/21/25 UTAH VALLEY L 64-70 727

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Air Force Academy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Smith, Madison 18-18 587 32.6 102-238 .429 41-102 .402 45-58 .776 14 64 78 4.3 55 2 39 50 5 43 290 16.1
02 Perry, Milahnie 18-18 560 31.1 111-264 .420 12-42 .286 50-73 .685 11 34 45 2.5 19 0 32 36 4 17 284 15.8
13 O'Hollaren, Keelie 18-11 446 24.8 59-150 .393 38-103 .369 16-17 .941 8 40 48 2.7 43 1 7 15 6 9 172 9.6
10 McNabb, Jayda 18-18 475 26.4 56-115 .487 3-15 .200 31-52 .596 54 55 109 6.1 58 3 23 21 19 32 146 8.1
00 DeVaughn, Jordyn 18-0 286 15.9 34-83 .410 16-37 .432 21-27 .778 11 20 31 1.7 14 0 21 9 0 6 105 5.8
40 Huntimer, Jo 18-18 548 30.4 26-82 .317 14-46 .304 5-8 .625 7 77 84 4.7 23 0 91 26 5 33 71 3.9
01 Cortez, Alexis 13-7 362 27.8 21-70 .300 1-5 .200 5-10 .500 20 25 45 3.5 22 0 14 13 2 16 48 3.7
31 Adams, Emily 18-0 225 12.5 22-61 .361 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 26 34 60 3.3 30 1 9 19 2 6 55 3.1
23 Brown, Parker 2-0 7 3.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1.0
25 Lytle, Emma 7-0 30 4.3 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 3 0 0 0 7 1.0
24 Hargrave, Marissa 9-0 62 6.9 4-17 .235 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 1.1 6 0 4 4 0 1 8 0.9
12 Gorman, Tanah 2-0 3 1.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
05 Roundtree, Sydney 3-0 9 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 438-1090 .402 126-359 .351 186-263 .707 192 388 580 32.2 276 7 243 211 43 164 1188 66.00
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 441-990 .445 117-344 .340 202-263 .768 181 491 672 37.3 250 4 259 304 76 100 1201 66.72

Team Statistics USAFA OPP
SCORING 1188 1201
    Points Per Game 66.0 66.7
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 438-1090 441-990
    Field Goal Pct .402 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-359 117-344
    3PT FG Pct .351 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-263 202-263
    FT Pct .707 .768
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 11.2
REBOUNDS 580 672
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 243 259
    Assists Per Game 13.5 14.4
TURNOVERS 211 304
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 164 100
    Steals Per Game 9.1 5.6
BLOCKS 43 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.2
ATTENDANCE 6,472 16,224
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-719 9-1,803
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Air Force 307 260 298 323 1188
Opponents 288 295 279 339 1201

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 NEW MEXICO L 63-69 684
01/01/25 at  Boise St. L 55-66 1649
01/04/25 NEVADA L 55-58 604
01/11/25 at  San Jose St. L 84-90 314
01/15/25 at  UNLV L 51-84 957
01/18/25 FRESNO ST. W 65-36 543
01/22/25 WYOMING L 50-62 466
01/25/25 at  Nevada L 59-62 1614
01/29/25 UTAH ST. W 78-66 635
02/01/25 at  Colorado St. W 75-71 1868
02/05/25 SAN JOSE ST. W 78-54 580
02/12/25 at  Wyoming L 56-64 2163
02/15/25 COLORADO ST. L 58-65 1070
02/19/25 at  Utah St. W 82-77 1093
02/22/25 at  Fresno St. W 67-66 1129
02/26/25 SAN DIEGO ST. L 63-66 1139
03/01/25 BOISE ST. W 75-68 751
03/04/25 at  New Mexico L 74-77 5437


